DOCUMENT 9929
REVISION                           L
March 23, 2009
Cooper Industries
Crouse-Hinds Division
Crouse-Hinds Airport
Lighting
1200 Kennedy Road

Style 3, Inset Runway Edge Light L-850C
Style 3, Inset Land and Hold Short Light L-850F
5 Part Number Explanation
5.1 Runway Edge Light, L-850C
                                                               850C3 -         -
FAA TYPE:
FAA STYLE:
TOE LEFT COLOR (“A” SIDE):
C = CLEAR
Y = YELLOW
R = RED
X = BLANK
G = GREEN
TOE RIGHT COLOR (“B” SIDE):
C = CLEAR
Y = YELLOW
R = RED
X = BLANK
G = GREEN
L-823 CONNECTION:
P1 = ONE PLUG    (BLANK COLOR UNITS WILL HAVE A THREADED
                                  CAP INSTALLED ON SIDE “B” FEED-THRU ADAPTER)
P2 = TWO PLUGS  (NOT AVAILABLE ON “BLANK COLOR UNITS)
NOTE: THESE COLOR COMBINATIONS ARE PER FAA AC 150/5345-46C:
            “CC”, “CY”, “YC”, “CR”, “RC”, “YR”, “RY”, “YG”, “GY”
NOTE: THESE COLOR COMBINATIONS ARE NOT AVAILABLE:
       “XX”, "YY", "RR", “GG”
1
2
  Document 9929
  Rev.L
Instruction Manual
Style 3, Inset Runway Edge Light L-850C
Style 3, Inset Land and Hold Short Light L-850F
5.2 Land and Hold Short Light, L-850F
                                                               850F3 -
FAA TYPE:
FAA STYLE:
L-823 CONNECTION:
P1 = ONE PLUG    (FILM DISC CUTOUT UNITS)
P2 = TWO PLUGS  (UNITS WITHOUT FILM DISC CUTOUT ONLY)
  Document 9929
  Rev.L
Instruction Manual
Style 3, Inset Runway Edge Light L-850C
Style 3, Inset Land and Hold Short Light L-850F
3
6 General Description
6.1 Runway Edge Light, L-850C
The Crouse-Hinds Style 3 Runway Edge Light is an ITS verified FAA L-850C per FAA AC 150/5345-46B.
It is designed for installation at runway edge locations where it is impractical to use an elevated light. It is